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ATTACHMENT 1

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
COMMUNITY CARE LICENSING DIVISION
DECEMBER 2005 CONTACT LIST

Deputy Director

Technical Assistance and
Policy Branch

Adult Care Program

Policy Development Bureau
For Adult/Senior Care

Jo Frederick, Deputy Director
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 17-17
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 657-2346

Fax: (916) 657-3783

E-mail: Jo.frederick@dss.ca.qov

Barbara Rooney, Acting Branch Chief
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 17-17

Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 657-2346

Fax: (916) 657-3783

E-mail: Barbara.rooney@dss.ca.gov

Ben Partington, Program Administrator
Community Care Licensing Division
Adult Care Program

744 P Street, MS 10-90

Sacramento, California 95814

Phone: (916) 657-3320

Fax: (916) 653-9335

E-mail: Ben.partington@dss.ca.gov

Thomas Stahl, Bureau Chief

Policy Development Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 322-5528

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Thomas.stahl@dss.ca.gov




Policy Development Bureau
For Adult Care

Policy Development Bureau
For Children’s Residential

Policy Development Bureau
For Senior Care

Policy Issues

Policy Issues
DDS Liaison

Stephanie Davis, Manager

Policy Development Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50

Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 322-4887

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Stephanie.davis@dss.ca.gov

Vincent Herrera, Manager

Policy Development Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 445-2154

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Vincent.herrera@dss.ca.gov

John Mongeau, Manager

Policy Development Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 445-6743

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: John.mongeau@dss.ca.qov

Norberto Laboy-Brauer, Policy Analyst
Policy Development Bureau

Community Care Licensing Division

744 P Street, MS 19-50

Sacramento, California 95814

Phone: (916) 324-4312

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Norberto.laboy-brauer@dss.ca.gov

Seton Bunker, Policy Analyst
Policy Development Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 322-1192

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Seton.bunker@dss.ca.gov
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Policy Issues

Data Related Issues

Training

Sharon Whitted, Policy Analyst
Policy Development Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50
Sacramento, California 95814
Phone: (916) 327-4104

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Sharon.whitted@dss.ca.gov

Suzann Paolini, Manager

Division Administrative Support Bureau
Community Care Licensing Division
744 P Street, MS 19-50

Sacramento, California 95814

Phone: (916) 327-0992

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Suzann.paolini@dss.ca.gov

Christina Cervantes, Manager

Central Training Unit Section
Community Care Licensing Division

744 P Street, MS 19-50

Sacramento, California 95814

Phone: (916) 324-4322

Fax: (916) 323-8352

E-mail: Christina.cervantes@dss.ca.gov
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ATTACHMENT 2

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
COMMUNITY OPERATIONS DIVISION

Deputy Director

Policy Issues

Regulations and Rate Issues

TSOs

CONTACT LIST

Rita Walker, Acting Deputy Director
Community Operations Division
1600 9" Street, Room 320
Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 654-3016

Fax: (916) 654-3641

E-mail: dsorbell@dds.ca.gov

Shelton Dent, Chief

Residential Services Branch
Community Operations Division
1600 9" Street, Room 320
Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 654-2732

Fax: (916) 654-3641

E-mail: sdent@dds.ca.gov

Diana Nicolaou

Residential Services Branch
Community Operations Division
1600 9™ Street, Room 320
Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 654-1760

Fax: (916) 654-2775

E-mail: dnicolao@dds.ca.gov

Lyman Lum, Manager

Health Facility Program Section
Community Services Division
1600 9™ Street, Room 320
Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 654-2298

Fax: (916) 654-2187

E-mail: llum@dds.ca.gov
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Training Issues:

Margaret Anderson, Manager

Training and Quality Assurance Section
Community Services and Supports Division
1600 9™ Street, Room 340

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 654-3681

Fax: (916) 654-3641

E-mail: manders@dds.ca.gov
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